


,,_, 11U1l) ,-'b 

({i\ Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of /CAI 
\ U 8 ( Company formed by ICAI as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013) 

IIIPI 

Cost sheet for Insolvency Resolution 

Form I: Details of Corporate Debtor undergoing Insolvency Resolution Process 

(to be submitted by the IRP within ~y~of his demitting office as IRP) 

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Drishti India Limited 

CIN of the Corporate Debtor: [u74899DL1994PLC0604S 

Date of Commencement of CIRP: [ol/11/2021 ] 

Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last balance sheet date: j17,80,45,365 ; as on 31/03/2021 

Turnover (Rs crore) in the last financial year: l~o_o ___ ~] Financial Year: [?ow-2021 v 

No. of Workmen as on the date of commencement ,-----~ 
of CIRP: lc.:..

00-'-----' 

No. of Employees as on the date of 
Commencement of CIRP: 

Number of Claimants: 

joo 

A. Financial Creditor 

B. Employees and Workmen 

C. Other Operational Creditors 

Total: 

A. Financial Creditor 

Total Amount of Claims (Rs.crore) Admitted on the B. Employees and Workmen 
day of demitting office as IRP: c. Other Operational Creditors 

Total: 

Date of demitting office by IRP: [14/02/2022 j 

Name of IRP: [Priyanka Chauhan ] 

01 

00 

00 

1 

57473028 

00 

00 

57473028 

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P02348/2020-21/13447 
Registration No. of IRP: 

Name of RP: 

Registration No. of RP: 

Inva lid Regist ra tion Number Ente red 

Priyanka Chauhan 

I BBi/i PA-001/1 P-P0 2348/2020-21/1344 7 

Invalid Registratio n Number Entered 

rml 











Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI 
Company formed by ICAl as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013) 

Cost sheet for Insolvency Resolution 
Form I: Details of Corporate Debtor undergoing Insolvency Resolution Process 

(to be submitted by the IRP within Seven DaYs of his demitting offi ce as IRP) 
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Netxcell Ltd 

CIN of the Corporate Debtor: U72200TG 2000PLC0337 

Date of Commencement of CIRP: 07/02/2022 
Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last balance sheet date: 62 as on 31/03/2020 

Turnover (Rs crore) in the last financial year: 44 FinancialYear: 2019-2020 
No. of Workmen as on the date of commencement 

of CIRP: Not provided 

No. of Employees as on the date of 
Commencement of CIRP: Not provided 

A. Financial Creditor 

Number of Claimants 
B. Employees and Workmen 

C.Other Operational Creditors 

Total: 

A. Financial Creditor 4.58 

Total Amount of Claims (Rs.crore) Admitted on the 8. Employees and Workmen 

day of demitting office as IRP: C. Other Operational Creditors 4.35 

Total: 8.93 

Date of demitting office by IRP: 29/03/2022 

Name of lIRP: Sreenivasarao Somisetty 

18B1/1PA-001/1P-P02049/2020-21/13210 
Registration No. of IRP: 

Invalid Registration Number Entered 

Name of RP: NA-CIRP Withdrawn Condt &FCeC 
NoT AtfCA 0Le Registration No. of RP: 

TBBUIPA-001/ 
IP.P02049 

Regn. N. 

httcs app.ic ca.in ipdisclosure 

2020-21/13210 
DSIONA 

YPRO 





 CA Ramchandra Dallaram Choudhary 
M. Com, FCA, FAFD (ICAI) 

Insolvency Professional 
IP Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-00157/2017-2028/10326 

(भारतीय दिवाला और शोधन अक्षमता बोर्ड  के अधीन) 

IPE: Sun Resolution Professionals Private Limited (Reg. No. IBBI/IPE/0064) 
9/B, Vardan Complex, Near Vimal House, Lakhudi Circle, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380014 

Ph: 079-26566577 | Mobile: 9909903614 | E-mail: rdc_rca@yahoo.com 
Ahmedabad | Bangalore | Chandigarh | Chhattisgarh | Delhi-NCR | Hyderabad |Indore | Jaipur | Mumbai | Surat | Vadodara 

 

 

SANSKRUT JEWEL RESIDENCY LLP (IN CIRP) 

 

 

DISCLOSURE BY INTERIM RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL 

 

In the CIRP Matter of the Corporate Debtor: M/s. Sanskrut Jewel Residency Limited 

Liability Partnership (In CIRP) 

 

Cost sheet for Insolvency Resolution 

Form I: Details of Corporate Debtor undergoing Insolvency Resolution Process 

(to be submitted by the IRP within Seven Days of his demitting office as IRP) 

Name of the Corporate Debtor: 
Sanskrut Jewel Residency Limited Liability 
Partnership 

Limited Liability Partnership Identification Number 
(LLPIN) of Corporate Debtor: AAC-8944  

Date of Commencement of CIRP:  04/03/2022 

Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last balance sheet date:  67.16 as on 31/03/2017 

Turnover (Rs crore) in the last financial year: 0.01 as on 31/03/2017 

No. of Workmen as on the date of commencement 
of CIRP:  0 

No. of Employees as on the date of 
Commencement of CIRP:  0 

Number of Claimants: 

A. Financial Creditor: 0 
B. Employees and Workmen: 0  
C. Other Operational Creditors: 12 
Total: 12 

Total Amount of Claims (Rs. crore) Admitted on the 
day of demitting office as IRP: 

A. Financial Creditor: 0  
B. Employees and Workmen:  
C. Other Operational Creditors:  0.02 
Total: 0.02 

Date of demitting office by IRP:  06/04/2022 

Name of IRP:  CA Ramchandra Dallaram Choudhary 

Registration No. of IRP:  IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00157/2017-2018/10326 
 

Name of RP: The applicant has withdrawn the case u/s. 12A and 



Hon'ble NCLT had passed an order of withdrawal 
on 06/04/2022. 

Registration No. of RP:  NA 

 

 

 

CA Ramchandra Dallaram Choudhary 

Insolvency Professional 

IP Registration No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00157/2017-2018/10326 

 

Date: 08-04-2022 

Place: Ahmedabad 

RAMCHANDRA 
DALLARAM 
CHOUDHARY

Digitally signed by 
RAMCHANDRA DALLARAM 
CHOUDHARY 
Date: 2022.04.08 19:18:09 
+05'30'



 CA Ramchandra Dallaram Choudhary 
M. Com, FCA, FAFD (ICAI) 

Insolvency Professional 
IP Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-00157/2017-2028/10326 

(भारतीय दिवाला और शोधन अक्षमता बोर्ड  के अधीन) 

IPE: Sun Resolution Professionals Private Limited (Reg. No. IBBI/IPE/0064) 
9/B, Vardan Complex, Near Vimal House, Lakhudi Circle, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380014 

Ph: 079-26566577 | Mobile: 9909903614 | E-mail: rdc_rca@yahoo.com 
Ahmedabad | Bangalore | Chandigarh | Chhattisgarh | Delhi-NCR | Hyderabad |Indore | Jaipur | Mumbai | Surat | Vadodara 

 

 

SANSKRUT JEWEL RESIDENCY LLP (IN CIRP) 

 

DISCLOSURE BY INTERIM RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL 

 

In the CIRP Matter of the Corporate Debtor: M/s. Sanskrut Jewel Residency Limited 

Liability Partnership (In CIRP) 

 

Form II: Insolvency Resolution Process Cost of Corporate Debtor for the period under IRP. 

(To be submitted by the IRP within Seven Days of his demitting office as IRP) 

Name of the Corporate 
Debtor: 

 Sanskrut Jewel Residency Limited 
Liability Partnership 

LLPIN  of the Corporate 
Debtor: 

AAC-8944  

Activity: 
Running 
Process 

Expense 
Head 

Expense Sub-Head Amount of 
Expense(Rs.) 

Amount 
Ratified / 
Approved 
by CoC(Rs.) 

Remarks, if 
any 

IRP Fee Payable to IRP 177000 0 1. Amount is 
Inclusive of 
GST. 
 
2. Withdrawal 
u/s. 12A of IBC, 
2016 before 
constitution of 
CoC 

Cost of Insurance for IRP 0 0   

Other Expenses on/for IRP (travel, stay, 
security, etc related to CIRP) 

0 0   

IPE Fee payable for support services to an 
IPE,if any 

177000 0  1. Amount is 
Inclusive of 
GST. 
 
2. Withdrawal 
u/s. 12A of IBC, 
2016 before 
constitution of 
CoC 

Registered 
Valuer 

Asset Class:- Type of Asset     

Fees Payable to Valuer 1 - 0 0   



Name of Registered valuer     

Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 1 
[]Travel 
 
[]Stay 
 
[]Other out of pocket expenses 

0 0   

Fees Payable to Valuer 2 - 0 0   

Name of Registered valuer     

Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 2 
[]Travel 
 
[]Stay 
 
[]Other out of pocket expenses 

0 0   

Fees Payable to Valuer 3 - 0 0   

Name of Registered valuer     

Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 3, if any 
[]Travel 
 
[]Stay 
 
[]Other out of pocket expenses 

0 0   

Other 
Professionals 
engaged for 
CIRP, not for 
Corporate 
Debtor 

Fees Payable to:  No. of 
Professionals 
Appointed 

Amount of 
Expense(Rs. 

Amount 
Ratified / 
Approved by 
CoC(Rs.) 

Remarks, if any 

Accounting & Finance 
Professionals 

0 0 0   

Audit Professionals 0 0    

Legal Professionals 1 217000 0  Withdrawal 
u/s. 12A of IBC, 
2016 before 
constitution of 
CoC 

Any other professional 0 0 0   

Type of professional NA NA NA   



Other Expenses on/for Professionals: 
[]Travel 
 
[]Stay 
 
[]Other out of pocket expenses related 
to CIRP 

0 0   

CoC 
Meetings 

Meeting Venue 0 0   

Video Conferencing 0 0   

Electronic Voting 0 0   

Any other expenses related to CoC 0 0   

  Type of expenses NA NA NA   

Other 
Expenses 

Expenses on Public Announcement 
  

35,608 0  Withdrawal 
u/s. 12A of IBC, 
2016 before 
constitution of 
CoC 

  Expenses on CIRP related fillings 
before: 
[]Adjudicating Authority 
 
[]Other authorities 

0 0   

  CIRP related Litigation 0 0   

Activity: 
Running 
Business 

Expense 
Head 

Expense Sub-Head Amount of 
Expense(Rs.) 

Amount 
Ratified / 
Approved 
by CoC(Rs.) 

Remarks, if 
any 

Essential 
Sevices 

Electricity 0 0   

Water 0 0   

Telecommunication Services 0 0   

Information Technology services 0 0   

Other Essential Services, if Any 0 0   

Type of Essential Services NA NA   

Other 
Sevices 

Other Supplies Type of Supplies NA NA   

Employees and Workmen 0 0   

Security Personnel Services 0 0   

Other Expenses, if Any Type of 
Expenses 

NA NA   

Interim 
Finance 

Amount of Interim Finance 0 0   

Expenses for Raising Interim Finance 0 0   

Interest Payable on Interim Finance 0 0   



Other 
Expenses, 
if any, 
directly 
related 
to CIRP 

Expense 
Head 

  Amount of 
Expense(Rs.) 

Amount 
Ratified / 
Approved 
by CoC(Rs.) 

Remarks, if 
any 

Type of Other expenses 
Postal Expense 

560 0  Withdrawal 
u/s. 12A of IBC, 
2016 before 
constitution of 
CoC 

  

 

 

 

 

CA Ramchandra Dallaram Choudhary 

Insolvency Professional 

IP Registration No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00157/2017-2018/10326 

 

Date: 08-04-2022 

Place: Ahmedabad 

RAMCHANDRA 
DALLARAM 
CHOUDHARY

Digitally signed by 
RAMCHANDRA DALLARAM 
CHOUDHARY 
Date: 2022.04.08 18:57:31 
+05'30'



4/1/22, 11:11 AM https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/ 1/1

Cost sheet for Insolvency Resolution

Form I: Details of Corporate Debtor undergoing Insolvency Resolution Process

(to be submitted by the IRP within Seven Days of his demitting office as IRP)

Name of the Corporate Debtor: NIKHIL FOOTWEARS PRIV

CIN of the Corporate Debtor: U19201DL1987PTC02664

Date of Commencement of CIRP: 10/03/2022

Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last balance sheet date: 273.75 as on 30/03/2017

Turnover (Rs crore) in the last financial year: 153.43 Financial Year: 2017-2018

No. of Workmen as on the date of commencement
of CIRP: 0

No. of Employees as on the date of
Commencement of CIRP: 0

Number of Claimants:

A. Financial Creditor 1

B. Employees and Workmen

C. Other Operational Creditors 4

Total: 5

Total Amount of Claims (Rs.crore) Admitted on the
day of demitting office as IRP:

A. Financial Creditor 1101020387

B. Employees and Workmen

C. Other Operational Creditors 60525047

Total: 1161545434

Date of demitting office by IRP: 30/03/2022

Name of IRP: Rahul Jain

Registration No. of IRP:
IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P02078/2020-21/13219

Invalid Registration Number Entered

Name of RP: CASE WITHDRAWN

Registration No. of RP:
IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P02078/2020-21/13219

Invalid Registration Number Entered

Submit Form I



3t12t22.11 57 AM

*.+',.n,,,,*,. 
hllps //app rrrprcar.inlpdrsclo(ure/

iv r,'x 
sJ,? i"l: "".j HI:, :.f lI.', 

"? 
lyf, [::y,:# I:.: : 

j : 1,], 
r s o f r c A r

Cost sheet for lnsolvency Resolution
Form r: Detairs of corporate Debtor undergoing rnsorvency Resorution process

(to be submitted by the IRp withrn seven Day50f his demithng office as rRp)
Name of the Corporate Oebtor: UMANG TOWN PLANNEI

CIN of the Corporate Debtor:

Date of Commencement of ClRp:

Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last balance sheet date: 2.2g

Jurnover (Rs crore) in the last financial year: 4.7L

0

u 70100D 120 10PTC2og4i

21/12/2021

ason 3L/03/2020

Financial Year: 2019.2020 v

Total Amount of Claims (Rs.crore) Admitted on the
day of demitting office as tRp;

U

A. Financial Creditor

B. Employees and Workmen

C. Other Operahonal Creditors

Total:

A, Financial Creditor

B. Employees and Workmen

C. Other Operational Creditors

L

0

0

1

0.66

n

0
hltps://app.riipr@r.tn/ipdrsclosure/

Number of Claimants:



3t12t22 11 57 AM

_"S"t",.rao 
htlps //app.rrpi€r.rn/rpdrsclosure/

ffi,'I sJji"i:.:{I HI:, ?"f lfff ly: [:y,::?l:j :j : I 
. r s o f , c A,

Name of Rp:

Registration No. of Rp:

I ir!'a I | ff RfIfi I \l r,r h O rI tl r: rtr i)r. r I r_r i i, ri,LJ

Anoop Prakash Awasthi

rBBt/tpA-002/tp_No10o8/2020.2 
1 / 1327 1

inv,)iid Ri.ilir,l riilrrn l.lIrntiji,r I r:ii,I i rl

$++-

httpsr//app.iiipr€i.rn/ipdisclosure/







(FINANC|ATYEAR 202

Half yearly ratu rn for the perlod from Ol OCTOBE R 2020 - 31 MARCHa02I

0-21)
Baslc Detalls

Norrre of lnsolvency professlonal: MR. AJAY

GAGGAR

Enrollment
Number
with lllPt:

tP lP-
00030/201

6-771t0o66

Deta s er a ntl to aH f eaY r 01 CTo OBB ER 2020 31 MAR Hc 2021

I Ch nte in Registration details of the lnsolvency professional, if
arty for the period under review: NA

Date of
lntimatiori ,

of change in
registration
details to
IPA:

NA

) a hw te eh r ht e a e tn of A nn aUp ym M me bersh Fee tfo F Y 022p
I2 ah bs nee am ed to P ? NA Remarks: _ YES

t) h te eh r F rmo E rte a n to ap em tn fonE nA unp v a eF 20 %5
f ro the f 02, 20- 1yea h sa nbee us bm tted to BB ?

NA Remarks: NA

No

3 Whether the lnsolvency professional holds a valid authorlsaflon
for assignment?:

No

Valid AFA

Certificate
Number:
Date of
issue of
authorlsatio
n for
asslgnment(

AFA

No

4 No. ofCPE hours approved as on 31st March 2021 ?: 5 hrs

5 Whether requlrements of Regulation 4 of lBBl (lnsolvency professionals)

Regulations have been complied during the period under review:

6 Whether CIRP forms due durlng the period under review have
been submitted by the lp?: NA Remarks: NA

7 Whether any correction forms have been filed?: NA Remarks: NA
8 Whether disclosures (cost/relationship) due during the period
under review have been submitted by the lp?: NA Remarks: NA

9 Whether disclosures have been submitted within tlme lines
specified?: NA

lf not, the
reasons for
the same:

NA

10 Whether any regulator (lllPl/lBBl) conducted inspection ofthe lP during the period under review?:

F"^* (q-lmrra:' i "r . i.
ll.SoLrExC , D* ,'t .r)'O'rlL

r!Bl.1PA C0t ,i, o(j l0 J0
2015 .' ^lJt 6



A. tnspection by lBBt:

NA

IBBI:

Date of
lnspectlon NA

B. lnspection by llpt :

NA

lIPt:

Oate of
lnspectlon NA

fi/

11 hW te he I an wa rv n tn8 rictu re Ps ena tIes m oo s deb es rv p foa natot n ad vsl ve rse o rders assep d BIby cl/ru PA Udr rlod und n8(e rev ew P ease rov de n de at s
No Remarks: No

21 Whethe r an mcov a tnP Io rl aevt nce ft ed a sn t8a dU rlu nyoI Eudo ndpe e r fev e f a th neny ease ro tdep deta 5
No Remarks: No

31 h te her an d scv nap act ory tn aken a a ns uI Ud tl eyo driong pun ed r re ew f an thenv easep ro dp de e a s No Remarks: No
41 s th fe ae n am et anv e e tn ht at ou ad TTect uf m me bershyo p

ht P cA ?t/ tf s ae sye p ro ide ed at s No Remarks: NA
t5 lnitiation of legal acti
pdrties/corporate debto
Code?:

on, if any against you by third
r in violation of section 233/236 ot the No Remarks: NA

ng to the provisions of Code of Conduct as
stated in the first schedule of lBBl (lnsolvency
Professionals)Regulations 2017? :

16 Have you been adheri

Yes Remarks: Yes

17 hW te eh r P s an em a ars n an ed fap U tet s ope t t AP ?v No Remarks: No
18 Whether the lP has handled any assignment during the period? : No

ll. Assignments Details

I Corpor
D ta s ctot PR F 5a Tt cra Pk rocess U dul ta on olv ntau U u daq t on rsPe aonry q Gua ftlnt rso tto he ate

Sl No.

Name of the
Corporate

Debtor /

Date of
Commencem

ent
clN Appointed as

Detalls of
tlmellnes
devlatlon (lf

Fees charged

by lP
([umpsum

Fees ratifled
by CoC

(tumpsum
ll l. Declaration

l, AJAY GAGGAR, having lp Enrollment number lp/p-00o3olzol6-t71L0066, do hereby declare that:
have te da na d U dn rse oto td he ro svi o sn to ctSe o 2n 08 2 d o tf hp e n os elv n na Bd na fk u oc decy ptcy

02 L8 ah sve bU m tted nd woU cod tin un toe us mb t coa ot re tdco os I eve fpv oc ede n be refo hetpry o
dA ud tca n AU tho ltc to t eh nso venty na Bad krun IBoa od t tand wcy a5 e a ts o htcyp t e nd na nstit tu e

rlfo nso en rP ofescv s o an s to CA

ii l have read and understood the requirements of the Monitoring policy and would strictly adhere to the
repoftinl requirements and timelines as speclfied in the Monitoring policy.

iii' I have read and understood Para 3 of lBBl circular No lilB/lp/oos/zo1t8 dated l6th January, 201g, para
9 of lBBl circular No' lsBVlP/o73/2o78 dated 12th June, 2018 and would disclose the requirements in the
rerevant Forms to rnsorvency professionar Agency within the timerines as rr.irnJ 

-

iv. I have read and understood the requl
Circulars issued under the Code.

rements of the IBC 2016,and lts relevant Rules, Regulations and

foa 5 do ecl ra te ah h nat t e rmati no rovide hdp fe e n s t eru co cfie at dn oc m et te mo k on w dep ev Ebna d e fe na nd 0 m ta Ie ath h 5a eeb n sunE re ds5epp

H

AJAv CA!'."r64
LyE^r,, oo.\r' )rot!A!
| /t9l or): , ,,l,,,oJJ

201€' r -'-; t,6

rxSO
Itr

(

l. ( )

TII

lt









Form : Details of Corporate Debtor undergoing Insolvency Resolution Process 

(to be submitted by the IRP within Seven Days of his demitting office as IRP) 
SYNERGY KITCHENS & HOSPITALITY PRIVATE 

Name of the Corporate Debtor: LIMITED 

U15135WB2008PTC122942 

CIN of the Corporate Debtor 
Date of Commencement of CIRP: 

Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last balance sheet date: 

Turnover (Rs crore) in the last financial year: 
No. of Workmen as on the date of commencement of CIRP: 

No. of Employees as on the date of Commencement of CIRP: 

Number of Claimants: 

25/11/2021 
Rs. Rs. 44.33 Crore AS ON 31/03/2020 

Rs 29.93 Crore FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-20 

6 

A. Financial Creditor 

B. Employees and Workmen 
C.Other Operational Creditors 
Total: 

5 

4 

11 

20 

Total Amount of Claims (Rs.crore) Admitted on the day of demitting office as IRP: 

A. Financial Creditor
B. Employees and Workmen
C. Other Operational Creditors 
Total: 

6.92 

0.02 

10.40 

17.34 

Date of Demmiting office by IRP 

Name of IRP 

23/03/2022 
MADHUSUDAN KUMAR PODDAR 

Registration No. of IRP 

Name of RP 

Registration No. of RP 

IBBI/IPA-O01/IP-PO2173/2020-21/13344 

RASIK SINGHANIA 

1BBI/IPA-001/1P-P00390/2017-18/10708 

HUSUDAW 

13BUIPA-001/1P-P-02173 
2020-2021/1344 

AR PODA KUMA 

ENCY 
ESSIOD 

b2622 


